
District Office and Committee Schedules 
 

Regularly Scheduled Office Hours 
Monday - Thursday 8:00 AM – 2:00 PM 

 
 

DISTRICT OFFICE CLOSINGS 2025-26 
Labor Day       Monday, September 1 
Thanksgiving      Thursday, November 26 
Christmas      December 24-28 
New Year’s Day     Thursday, January 1 
Martin Luther King, Jr.    Monday, January 19 
Presidents’ Day      Monday, February 16 
Good Friday     Friday, April 3 
Easter Monday     Monday, April 6 
Memorial Day     Monday, May 25 
Independence Day     Friday, July 3 
 
DISTRICT COMMITTEE ON ORDAINED MINISTRY   9:30 AM 
2025       2026 
        Tuesday, January 6 
Tuesday, September 23     Tuesday, February 10  
Tuesday, October 14    Tuesday, March 24 (as needed) 
Tuesday, November 18     Tuesday, April 14  (as needed) 
Tuesday, December 2    Tuesday, May 5 (as needed) 

 
CONGREGATIONAL DEVELOPMENT   
Meetings scheduled throughout the year with consideration given to the needs and 
seasons of the work of the district.    
 
DISTRICT CONNECTIONAL MINISTRY      
TBA 
 

 
BOARD OF CHURCH LOCATION AND BUILDING 
 Meetings called as needed. 

 
 
 
 

Additional meetings may be called as needed for any Board or Committee. 
Meetings may be rescheduled as necessary. 

 


